#### 503572952 11/17/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3619579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION	01/01/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARRIS TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	3871 LAKEFIELD DR	
Internal Address:	LEGAL/DOCKETING	
City:	SUWANEE	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30024	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14304454

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 678-473-8593

**Email:** arris.docketing@arris.com

Correspondent Name: ARRIS GROUP INC
Address Line 1: 3871 LAKEFIELD DR

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT/DOCKETING
Address Line 4: SUWANEE, GEORGIA 30024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MVI00002-CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE MOTLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Motley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=GIC to ATI 150101 #page1.tif source=GIC to ATI 150101 #page2.tif source=GIC to ATI 150101 #page3.tif

PATENT 503572952 REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0398

source=GIC to ATI 150101 #page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0399 Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH

MERGES:

"GENERAL INSTRUMENT WIRELINE NETWORKS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "ARRIS TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

2702865 8330

150031744

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 2025208

DATE: 01-09-15

PATENT REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0400

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



## The First State

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ARRIS TECHNOLOGY, INC. " WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1997.

2702865 8330

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2025208

DATE: 01-09-15

**PATENT** REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0401

150031744 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER OF GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION

WHEREAS, ARRIS Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("ARRIS"), being the sole shareholder of General Instrument Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") is the legal and beneficial owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock (the "Common Stock") of General Instrument Wireline Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary");

WHEREAS, the Common Stock is the only issued and outstanding class of stock of the Subsidiary; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed in the best interests of the Corporation that the Board of Directors approve a merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Merger").

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED, that the Merger is hereby approved on the terms and conditions outlined below and that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them is, hereby authorized and directed to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger (the "Certificate") and deliver the Certificate to the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that effective at 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2015, following filing of the Certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, the Subsidiary shall merge with and into the Corporation, which will assume all of the obligations of the Subsidiary;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Corporation in effect on the effective date of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the surviving corporation;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the name of the Corporation be changed to "ARRIS Technology, Inc.";

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws be amended to reflect, in all instances, the change of name to "ARRIS Technology, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each share of the Common Stock issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the stockholder thereof, shall be canceled and shall cease to exist;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each share of stock of the Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective date of the Merger shall be an identical share of stock of the surviving corporation after the effective date of the Merger;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation are, and each of them is, hereby authorized to execute, deliver and/or file such documents, contracts, certificates and other

PATENT REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0402 instruments, under the seal of the Corporation if required, and to take such other action, as they, or any of them, may deem necessary, advisable, convenient or appropriate to carry out the foregoing resolutions and to fully perform the provisions of any and all documents, contracts, certificates and instruments executed and delivered on behalf of the Corporation pursuant to the foregoing resolutions; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore taken by any director or officer in furtherance of the foregoing resolutions are hereby affirmed, ratified and adopted as acts of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this consent to be executed on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of December 2014.

ARRIS GROUP, INC.

Lawrence A. Margolis, EV/ & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 037061 FRAME: 0403

**RECORDED: 11/17/2015**